Introduction to S1000D
Concepts
S1000D Webinar Series, Session 1
You know us…
Our Presenters Today
Rhonda Wainwright
S1000D and IETM Specialist
SDL XySoft

Supply Agency
SDC System Difference Code Essentially, variant
SNS Standard Numbering System Map to specific component
DC/DCV Disassembly code and variant Tied to breakdown
IC/ICV Information code and variant e.g., description of function
ILC Item location code e.g., on ship versus on shore
LC/LEC Learn code/learn event code e.g., demonstration/lesson plan
Standard Numbering System (SNS)*
SNS reflects the system/component hierarchy of the
product being documented
S1000D spec maintains the SNS for land, air, and sea
systems, and provides examples for other systems
Each project must tailor SNS for their unique requirements
* Image from S1000D Issue 4.0, 2008-08-01
Aircraft example:
72-20-00 = power
section of a
reciprocating engine
Agenda
S1000D History and Adoption
The Modular Nature of S1000D Content
S1000D Alphabet Soup
S1000D Challenges
Why a CSDB?
Making the Business Case for S1000D
Brief Overview of Webinars 2-5 in this Series
S1000D Alphabet Soup
CSDB - Common Source Data Base

A content management system customized for S1000D
DM – dmodule - Data Module

A discrete piece of information stored in a CSDB

There are a number of data module types, to provide appropriate
structures for different types of content:
• Descriptive
●
Procedural
• Illustrated Parts Data
●
Fault isolation
• Wiring Data
●
Maintenance Scheduling
• Crew/Operator
●
Technical Information Repository
• Business Rules Exchange
●
Container
• Checklist
●
Learning
• Etc.
More S1000D Alphabet Soup
All data modules have the same high-level structure,
comprised of two sections:

idstatus - identAndStatusSection – Identification and Status Section
• Contains identification metadata such as DMC (Data Module Code), title, issue
number, issue date, language, security classification, QA status, reason for
update, applicability, and more

content – Content Section
• Contains the text and illustrations that are presented to the information user
DMRL- Data Module Requirements List

An XML file containing a list of all the data modules needed to support a